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Khazar University Rector's Meeting with Mexican Ambassador and Mexican MP 

On May 27, 2023, a business meeting was held between Khazar University Rector 

Irade Khalilova, Mexican Ambassador to Azerbaijan Maria Victoria Romero 

Caballero and Mexican MP Elvia Vigil at the Museum Inn restaurant in Baku. 

Note that, Elvia Vigil participated in the 2nd International Conference (May 24-26, 

2023) called “Mine Action – The Path to Reaching Sustainable Development Goals” 

held in Baku. 

In the meeting with Elvia Vigil, preliminary discussions were held about the 

cooperation project between Technical University of Matamoros and Khazar 

University. It was noted that the cooperation will continue with the participation 

of the embassies of both countries, holding meetings in video format and 

identifying areas of cooperation by educational institutions. 

 

 

Xəzər Universiteti rektorunun Meksika səfiri və meksikalı deputatla görüşü 

2023-cü il mayın 27-də Bakıdakı Museum İnn restoranında Xəzər Universitetinin 

rektoru İradə Xəlilova ilə Meksikanın Azərbaycandakı səfiri Mariya Viktoriya 

Romero Kabalyero və meksikalı deputat Elvia Vixil arasında işgüzar görüş olmuşdir. 

Qeyd edək ki, Elvia Vixil Bakıda keçirilmiş “Minalara qarşı hərəkət: Dayanıqlı İnkişaf 

Məqsədlərinə çatmağın yolu” adlı 2-ci Beynəlxalq Konfransda (24-26 may 2023) 

iştirak edib. 

Elvia Vixil ilə görüşdə Matamoros Texniki Universitet ilə Xəzər Universitetinin 

əməkdaşlıq layihəsi haqqında ilkin müzakirələr aparılıb. Qeyd olunub ki, əməkdaşlıq 

hər iki ölkənin səfirliklərinin iştirakı ilə video-formatda görüşlərin keçirilməsi və 

təhsil müəssisələri tərəfindən əməkdaşlıq sahələrinin müəyyən olunması ilə davam 

edəcək. 
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